

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk
City Clerk's Office
sbraatz@westalliswi.gov
414.302.8220

February 8, 2019

Alderperson Kevin Haass 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Alderperson Haase:

Your reappointment as the Administration & Finance Committee Member on the West Allis Capital Improvement Committee has received approval by the West Allis Common Council.

You are not required to take an Oath of Office.

Yours very truly,

City Clerk

Enclosure

ljr

- Kashe

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Ald. Haass:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 5th day of February, 2019, you were duly reappointed to the office of:

Administration & Finance Committee Member Of the West Allis Capital Improvement Committee

Dated this 8th day of February, 2019.

City Clerk

- Xash





February 5, 2019

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Alderperson Vincent Vitale as the Board of Public Works Member on the West Allis Capital Improvement Committee. His annual term will expire on January 1, 2020.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,

Van Joime

Mayor

DD:jfw MYR\CMTES\VITALE.CIP



Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk
City Clerk's Office
sbraatz@westalliswi.gov
414.302.8220

February 8, 2019

Alderperson Vincent Vitale 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Alderperson Vitale:

Your reappointment as the Board of Public Works Member on the West Allis Capital Improvement Committee has received approval by the West Allis Common Council.

You are not required to take an Oath of Office.

Yours very truly,

City Clerk

Enclosure

ljr

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Ald. Vitale:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 5th day of February, 2019, you were duly reappointed to the office of:

> Board of Public Works Member Of the West Allis Capital Improvement Committee

Dated this 8th day of February, 2019.

City Clerk